

TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K.
(Stock Code: 5012 Tokyo Stock Exchange)
Representative Director, President
Jun Mutoh
Contact:
Public and Government Relations
EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha
Tel: 03-6713-4400

TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. Selected as KENKO KEIEI Brand

TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. ("TonenGeneral" herein) announces its selection by the Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry (METI) and the Tokyo Stock Exchange as a "Brand of Companies Enhancing Corporate Value through Health and Productivity Management (KENKO KEIEI Brand)" for its outstanding efforts in health and productivity management (KENKO KEIEI*).

Under this program, enterprises from designated industries that focus on and strategically carry out efforts with regard to their employees' health from the viewpoint of management are selected from among listed companies for introduction. It is expected that these companies' efforts will vitalize their business organizations, including the vitality and productivity of their employees, improving their long-term business performance and corporate value and gaining the support and favorable assessment of investors, thereby leading to improvement in their stock prices.

At TonenGeneral, we believe that the management of health, along with attention to safety and the environment, is the foundation for the continuation of business and development of society, and that the health of our employees is critical to the continued operations and further development of our company. We will continue our efforts to maintain the health of our employees in all of our business operations.



KENKO KEIEI Brand symbol logo designed by METI

* "KENKO KEIEI" is a registered trademark of the Workshop for the Management of Health on Company Employee.

###

[The official language for TonenGeneral Sekiyu's filings with the Tokyo Stock Exchange and Japanese authorities, and for communications with our shareholders, is Japanese. We have posted English versions of some of this information on this website. While these English versions have been prepared in good faith, TonenGeneral Sekiyu does not accept responsibility for the accuracy of the translations, and reference should be made to the original Japanese language materials.]